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I. COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Antigua and Barbuda

Mr. Malverne Spencer

Director of Analytical Services / Chairman
Pesticides and Toxic Chemicals Control Board
Department of Analytical Services

Ministry of Agriculture, Lands, Housing and
the Environment

Friars Hill Road

Dunbars

Antigua and Barbuda

Tel: +1 268 462 4502

Fax: +1 268 462 6281

Email: malv@lycos.com;
enrevlam@gmail.com

Australia

Mr. Jack Holland

Former Principal Peer Reviewer
Chemical Assessment Section

Australian Government Department of the
Environment

8 Chauvel Circle

Chapman ACT 2611

Australia

Tel: +61 2 6288 7840

Email: jack.holland2015@gmail.com

Austria

Ms. Anja Bartels

Institute for Plant Protection Product
Evaluation and Authorization

Department for Ecotoxicology, Efficiency and
Integrative Pest Management

Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety
(AGES)

Spargelfeldstr. 191

A-1220 Vienna

Austria

Tel: +43 505 553 3452

Fax: +43 505 553 3404

Email: anja.bartels@ages.at

Brazil

Mr. Gilberto Fillmann

Associate Professor

Institute of Oceanography
Federal University of Rio Grande
Av. ltalia, Km 8, Carreiros

Rio Grande, RS 96201-900
Brazil

Tel: +55 53 3233 6738

Email: gfillmann@furg.br;
gilberto@pg.cnpg.br

Bulgaria

Ms. Parvoleta Angelova Luleva

Head of Unit

Hazardous Chemicals Department/Preventive
Activities Directorate

Ministry of Environment and Water
67 William Gladstone Street

1000 Sofia

Bulgaria

Tel: +359 2 940 60 21

Fax: +359 2 980 33 17

Email: pluleva@moew.government.bg

Cameroon

Mr. Peter Ayuk Enoh

Director

Department of Standards and Control
Ministry of Environment and Nature
Protection

B.P. 320

Yaoundé

Cameroon

Tel: +237 98 137 934

Fax: +237 22 221 106

Email: enohpeter@yahoo.fr

Canada

Mr. Jeffery R. Goodman

Controls Development Scientist
Environment Canada

11th Floor, Place Vincent Massey
351 St. Joseph Blvd. Gatineau
Quebec

Canada

Tel: (819) 938-4231

Email: Jeffery.Goodman@ec.gc.ca
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China

Ms. Jinye Sun

Professor

Solid Waste and Chemicals Management
Centre

Ministry of Environmental Protection
No. 1 Yuhuinonlu, Beiyuan, Anwai
Chaoyang District

100029 Beijing

China

Tel: +86 10 846 654 60

Fax: +86 10 846 529 77

Email: sunjinye@mepscc.cn

Dominican Republic

Ms. Elsa Ferreras

Encargada

Departamento de Substancias Quimicas
Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Recursos
Naturales

Avenida Cayetano Jermosen esquina Avda.

Luperén

Urb. El Pedregal

Santo Domingo

Dominican Republic

Tel: +1 809 567 4300 x 6230

Fax: +1 809 472 0626

Email: elsa.ferreras@ambiente.gob.do;
elsaferreras@yahoo.com;
elsaferreras@gmail.com

Gambia

Mr. Omar S. Bah

Senior Programme Officer
Hazardous Chemicals & Pesticides and
National Environment Agency
Jimpex Road, Kanifing

PMB 48

Banjul

Gambia

Tel: +220 439 9422; 9953796
Fax: +220 439 9430

Email: omarl6bah@yahoo.ca

Germany

Ms. Mirijam Seng

Scientific Officer

Department of Plant Protection Products
Federal Office of Consumer Protection and
Food Safety (BVL)

Messeweg 11/12

38104 Braunschweig

Germany

Tel: +49 531 299 3614

Fax: +49 531 299 3002

Email: mirijam.seng@bvl.bund.de

Honduras

Ms. Ana Gabriela Ramirez Salgado
Coordinadora

Departamento para la Gestion de Substancias
Quimicas

Centro de Estudios y Control de
Contaminantes (CESCCO)

Secretaria de Recursos Naturales y Medio
Ambiente (SERNA)

Barrio Morazan, frente a Central de Bomberos
Tegucigalpa

Honduras

Tel: +504 2231 1006

Fax: +504 2239 0954

Email: agabrielaramirez@gmail.com

India

Mr. Ram Niwas Jindal

Director

Hazardous Substances Management Division
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate
Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Level-11, Jal Block
Jorbagh Road, Aliganj

110 003 New Delhi

India

Tel: +91 11 24695325

Fax: +91 11 24695387

Email: rnjindal@yahoo.com;
ram.jindal@nic.in
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Kuwait

Ms. Amal Al-Rashdan

Research Specialist

Science and Technology Sector
Quality Health, Safety and Work Environment
(QHSWE)

Department Technical Audit Section
Kuwait Institute for Scientific Research
(KISR)

P.O. Box 24885

Safat 13109, Kuwait

Tel: +965 2 495 6041 / 42

Fax: +965 2 495 6639

Email: arashdan@kisr.edu.kw;
dramel_alrashdan@yahoo.com

Malaysia

Mr. Mohd Fauzan Yunus

Central Laboratory Services Section
Pesticides Control Division
Department of Agriculture

Jalan Gallagher

50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel: +603 2697 3077

Fax: +603 2691 7551

Email; fauzan.yunus@gmail.com;
fauzan@doa.gov.my

Mali

Mr. Gaoussou Kanouté

Professeur

Sciences Pharmaceutiques

Ministere de la Santé

B.P. 232

Bamako, Mali

Tel: +223 66742 448 [ 66 7645 7001
Fax: +223 20 210 466

Email: pgkanoute@yahoo.fr

Morocco

Ms. Amal Lemsioui
Administrateur

Département de I'Environnement
Ministére de I'Energie, des Mines, de I'Eau et
de I'Environnement

9, Avenue Al Araar

Secteur 16, Hay Ryad

Rabat, Morocco

Tel: +212 5 37 57 66 46

Fax: +212 5 37 57 66 45

Email: lemsiouiamal@gmail.com;
lemsioui@environnement.gov.ma

Netherlands

Ms. Leonarda Christina van Leeuwen
Environmental Risk Assessor
National Institute for Public Health and the
Environment (RIVM)

Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9
3720 BA

P.O.Box 1

Bilthoven, Netherlands

Tel: +31 30 274 2531

Fax: +31 30 274 4401

Email: lonneke.van.leeuwen@rivm.nl

Poland

Ms. Magdalena Frydrych

Chief Specialist

Department of Risk Assessment
Bureau for Chemical Substances
UL Dowborczykow 30/34
91019 L6dz

Poland

Tel: +48 42 253 8413

Fax: +48 42 253 8444

Email: mfrydrych@chemikalia.gov.pl;
biuro@chemikalia.gov.pl

Republic of Korea

Mr. Jung-Kwan Seo

Senior Researcher

National Institute of Environmental Research
Ministry of Environment
Environmental Research Complex
Kyungseo-dong, Seo-gu

404-708 Incheon

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82 32 560 7179

Fax: +82 32 568 2037

Email: jkseo2001@korea.kr

Republic of Moldova

Ms. Tatiana Tugui

Office Manager

Environmental Prevention Pollution Office
Ministry of Environment

9 Cosmonautilor Street

2005 Chisinau

Republic of Moldova

Tel: +373 22 222 542

Fax: +373 22 222 542

Email: tuguitatiana@ymail.com;
tatiana.tugui@eppo.md
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Spain

Mr. Jurgen Helbig

Principal Policy Officer

European Commission

Directorate General Environment
Unit A.3 - Chemicals

Office BU 9, 05/166

B-1049 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32-2-2988521

Fax: +32-2-2967617

Email: juergen.helbig@ec.europa.eu

Switzerland

Ms. Sarah Maillefer

Scientific Officer

Industrial Chemicals Section / Air Pollution
Control and Chemicals Division
Federal Office for the Environment
Worblentalstr. 68

3003 Bern

Switzerland

Tel: +41 58 462 83 44

Fax: +41 58 464 03 69

Email; sarah.maillefer@bafu.admin.ch

Thailand

Ms. Nuansri Tayaputch

Executive Consultant / Advisor
Central Laboratory

Inside Kasetsart University Campus
Paholyothin Road, Jatujak

10900 Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +662 579 8482

Email: nuansri2011@gmail.com

Togo

Mr. N'Ladon Nadjo

Assistant au Point Focal de la Convention de
Stockholm / ADN Convention de Rotterdam
Ministére de I'Environnement et des
Ressources Forestiéres

247 Rue des Nimes

B.P. 4825

Lomé

Togo

Tel: +228 22 43 1828

Fax: +228 222 10 333

Email: nnadjonab@yahoo.fr;
nadjonladon@hotmail.fr

Zambia

Mr. Boniface Mbewe
Senior Lecturer

Department of Chemistry
University of Zambia

P.O. Box 32379

Lusaka

Zambia

Tel: +260 211 295 436

Fax: +260 211 295 436
Email: bmbewe@gmail.com
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Il. OBSERVERS

A. STATES/REGIONAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATION ORGANIZATIONS

Canada

Mr. Andrew James Beyak

Senior Re-evaluation Coordinator
C 386 Sir Charles Tupper Building
2720 Riverside Drive

Ottawa, ON KIA 0K9

Canada

Email: andrew.beyak@hc-sc.gc.ca

China

Ms. Mengmeng Qu

Deputy Division Director

Institute for the Control of Agrochemicals,
Ministry of Agriculture

No.22 Building Maizidian
Chaoyang District

100125 Beijing

China

Tel: +86 10 591 940 59

Fax: +86 10 591 941 11

Email: qumengmeng@agri.gov.cn

Brazil

Mr. Jalio Sérgio de Britto

Agronomist

Ministry of Agriculture Livestock and Food
supply

Esplanada dos Ministérios, Ed. Anexo Bloco
A sala 344

70043-900 Brasilia

Brazil

Tel: +5561-32182445

Fax: +5561-32255341

Email: julio.britto@agricultura.gov.br

India

Mr. Dipankar Bhattacharya

Deputy Director

Ministry of Agriculture & Family Welfare
Government of India

Directorate of Plant Protection, Quarantine and

Storage

Quarter N. 1188

121001 Faridabad

India

Email: dipankarh969@yahoo.com

Japan

Mr. Shuji Tamura

Director for Chemical Management Policy
(International Affairs)

Chemical Management Policy Division,
Manufacturing Industries Bureau
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry
1-3-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

100 8901 Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81 3 3501 0080

Fax: +81 3 3580 6347

Email: tamura-shuji@meti.go.jp

Ms. Aiko Tanabe

Chemicals Evaluation and Research Institute
CERI

1600 Shimotakano, Sugito-machi,
Kitakatsushika-gun

345 0043 Saitama

Japan

Tel: +81 480 37 2601

Fax: +81 480 37 2521

Email: tanabe-aiko@ceri.jp

Kenya

Mr. Joel Mutai

Pesticide Registration Office

Pest Control Products Board

P.O. Box 13794

00800 Nairabi

Kenya

Tel: +254 20 8021 846/7/8

Email: md@pcpb.or.ke; info@pcpb.or.ke

Norway

Ms. Christel Moraeus Olsen

Senior Adviser

Norwegian Environment Agency

Sluppen

P.O. Box 5672

7485 Trondheim

Norway

Tel: +474 528 3459

Fax: +479 805 7994

Email: christel.moraeus.olsen@miljodir.no
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Ms. Marit Randall

Senior Executive Officer

National Registration Section
Norwegian Food Safety Authority
Felles Postmottak, Postboks 383
2381 Brumunddal

Norway

Tel: 47 64 94 4363

Fax: +47 64 94 4410

Email: Marit.Randall@mattilsynet.no

Ms. Christina Charlotte Tolfsen

Senior Adviser

Section for Biocides and Global Chemical
Conventions

Norwegian Environment Agency

Sluppen

P.O. Box 5672

7485 Trondheim

Norway

Tel: +47 4154 00 18

Fax: +47 73 58 05 01

Email: christina.charlotte.tolfsen@miljodir.no;
pic@miljodir.no

Slovakia

Ms. Silvia Horvathova

Director

Department of Trade Measures
Ministry of Economy

Mierova 19

827 15 Bratislava

Slovakia

Tel: +421 2 4854 2175

Fax: +421 2 4342 3915

Email: silvia.horvathova@mbhsr.sk;
silvia.horvathova@economy.gov.sk

Ms. Jana Talabova

Head of Branch

Department of Trade Measures
Ministry of Economy

Mierova 19

827 15 Bratislava

Slovakia

Tel: +421 2 4854 2164

Fax: +421 2 4342 3915

Email: jana.talabova@economy.gov.sk;
talabova@economy.gov.sk

South Africa

Mr. Obed Meringo Baloyi

Chief Director

Chemicals Management

473 Steve Biko Street

Pretoria

South Africa

Email: obaloyi@environment.gov.za

Mr. Molaodi Gordon Khauoe

Policy Advisor

International Chemicals and Waste
Corporation

1128 Raslow Glen

Monaco Street

0157 Centurion

South Africa

Email: gkhauoe@environment.gov.za

Ukraine

Mr. lurii Kundiiev

Director

Institute for Occupational Health

National Academy of Medical Science

75 Saksaganskogo str.

Kiev 01033

Ukraine

Email: yik@nanu.kiev.ua; info@uhrc.gov.ua

United Kingdom of Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

Mr. Steven Morris

Policy Advisor

POPS and Water Quality

DEFRA

Smith Square

SWI 3 JR London

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland

Email: steven.morris@defra.gsi.gov.uk
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United Republic of Tanzania

Mr. Samwel Manyele

Chief Government Chemist / DNA for
Industrial Chemicals

Government Chemist Laboratory Agency
(GCLA)

Ministry of Health and Social Welfare
Barack Obama Drive

P.O. Box 164

Dar-Es-Salaam

United Republic of Tanzania

Tel: +255 22 2113 383/4

Fax: +255 22 211 3320

Email: cgc@gcla.go.tz

United States of America

Ms. Ana Corado

Environmental Engineer

Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Mail Code 7408M

20460 Washington DC

United States of America

Tel: +1 202 564 0140

Fax: +1 202 564 8251

Email: corado.ana@epa.gov

Mr. Robert Mearkle

Alternate Permanent Representative to FAO -
USA

US Mission to the United Nations Agencies in
Rome

Via Boncompagni 2

00187 Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 6 4674 3528

Fax: +39 6 4674 3535

Email: mearkler@state.gov

Ms. Monique Murphy Perron
Toxicologist

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

HED — 7509P Ariel Rios Building
20460 Washington DC

United States of America

Tel: +1 703 347 0395

Email: perron.monique@epa.gov

Ms. Katherine Weber

Foreign Affairs Officer/Physical Scientist
Office of Environmental Quality and
Transboundary Issues

Department of State

2201 C Street NW

Room 2726

20520 Washington DC

United States of America

Tel: +1 202 647 2252

Fax: +1 202 637 5947

Email: weberkp@state.gov



UNEP/FAO/RC/CRC.11/INF/19

B. NON GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS

Association Ukrainian Chrysotile
Corporation

Mr. Ruslan Koval

Executive Director

Association Ukrainian Chrysotile Corporation
Frunze Street, 102

04080 Kiev Town

Ukraine

Tel: +380 444 920 068

Fax: +380 444 920 069

Email: ukrchrysotile@ukr.net;
ukrchrysotile@online.ua

CropLife International

Mr. Roland Mario Dieterle

Team Lead Global Registration

Global Product Registration

Syngenta Crop Protection AG

215, Schwarzwaldallee

4002 Basel

Switzerland

Tel: +41 61 323 21 25

Email: roland_mario.dieterle@syngenta.com

Mr. Pasquale Falcigno

Global Regulatory Manager Inerts - Crop
Protection

BASF Schweiz AG / CropL.ife International
Klybeckstrasse 141

4057 Basel

Switzerland

Tel: +41 79 654 37 32

Email: pasquale.falcigno@basf.com

Mr. Peter Ohs

Senior Product Stewardship Manager
Bayer CropScience AG
Alfred-Nobel Strasse, 50

Building 6100

40789 Monheim

Germany

Tel: +49 175 301 4298

Fax: +49 2173 38 7462

Email: peter.ohs@bayer.com

Mr. Mark Trewhitt

Consultant

International Regulatory Policy
Trewhitt Consulting

326 avenue Louise

1050 Brussels

Belgium

Tel: +49 6322 987 2160

Fax: +49 1525 456 7060

Email: mark@trewhitt-consulting.com;
mark@trewhitt.consulting.com

Mr. Ron van Peer

Senior Global Regulatory Affairs Manager
FMC-Chemical

Boulevard de la Paine 9/3

1050 Brussels

Belgium

Tel: +32 473 882 720

Fax: +32 2 645 96 55

Email: ron.vanpeer@fmc.com

Indian Chemical Council

Mr. Shunmugam Ganesan

Chairman

International Treaties Expert Committee
Indian Chemical Council (ICC)

206B, Minerva Complex, 94, S.D Road
500003 Secunderabad

India

Tel: +91 99595 52725

Fax: +91 40 2784 1366

Email: ganesanicc@gmail.com

International Alliance of Trade Union
Organizations “Chrysotile”

Mr. Dmitrii Selianin

Adviser for International Affairs
International Affairs
International Alliance of Trade Union
Organizations "Chrysotile"
Pobedy Street, 23

624261 Asbest City

Russian Federation

Tel: +791 263 680 02

Fax: +734 365 410 01

Email: selyanind@gmail.com



UNEP/FAO/RC/CRC.11/INF/19

International POPs Elimination
Network (IPEN)

Ms. Mariann Lloyd-Smith

Senior Policy Advisor

International POPs Elimination Network
(IPEN)

P.O. Box 173

Bangalow NSW 2479

Australia

Tel: +612 66 81 53 40

Email: biomap@oztoxics.org

Island Sustainability Alliance C.I. Inc.
(ISACI)

Ms. Imogen Pua Ingram
Secretary-Treasurer

Island Sustainability Alliance C.1. Inc.
(ISACI)

1st Floor, Ingram House, Avatiu

P.O. Box 492

99999 Avarua

Rarotonga

Cook Islands

Tel: +682 22 1285 8289

Email:
islandsustainabilityalliance@gmail.com

National Toxics Network (NTN)

Mr. John Wickens

National Toxics Network (NTN) Inc.
P.O. Box 173

2479 Bangalow

Australia

Email: biomap@oztoxics.org

Pesticides Action Network (PAN)

Mr. Keith Tyrell

Director

Pesticide Action Network UK

The Brighthelm Centre

North Road,

Brighton, BN1 1YD

United Kingdom of Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

Tel: +44 (0)1273 964233

Email: keithtyrell@pan-uk.org

Ms. Meriel Anne Watts

Senior Science Advisor
Pesticide Action Network Asia and the Pacific
(PAN AP)

P.O. Box 1170

10850 Penang

Malaysia

Tel.: +60 4 657 0271

Fax: +60 4 658 3960

Email: merielwatts@xtra.co.nz;
panap@panap.net
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